

CWP No. 1009 of 2017

17.05.2017

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate, , for the petitioner.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents

CMP No. 3490 of 2017

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 1009 of 2017

Learned Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of the respondents. List alongwith CWP No. 1008 of 2017.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

17th May, 2017

veena