

**CWP No. 2590 of 2018 a/w CWPs No. 1008 &  
1009 of 2017, CWPs No. 424 and 2894 of  
2018**

**13.12.2018** Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in CWP No. 424 of 2018 and Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in CWP Nos. 1008, 1009 of 2017 and CWP No. 2590 and 2894 of 2018

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. Ranjan Sharma, Adarsh Sharma and Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents/State.

Learned Counsel for the parties seek and are granted time to complete the pleadings. Post the matters for hearing on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

**(Surya Kant )  
Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 13, 2018.  
**(narender/sd)**