

CWP No.2590/2018 a/w CWP Nos.424
and 2894 of 2018, CWP Nos.1008 &
1009 of 2017 and CWP No.231 of 2018

08.07.2019 Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, vice Mr. Tarun K. Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with
Mr. J.K. Verma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma,
Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur,
Additional Advocate Generals for the respondents/State.

Adjourned by four weeks for rejoinder.

(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

July 8, 2019 (KS/Mamta)