

CWP No.2590 of 2018 a/w CWP Nos. 424 & 2894 of 2018, CWP Nos. 1008 & 1009 of 2017 and CWP No.231 of 2018

12.09.2019 Present : Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. J. K. Verma, Ritta Goswami, Adarsh Sharma and Ashwani Sharma, Addl. Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for private respective respondent(s)

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks, as prayed. In the meanwhile, respondents-State shall follow the undertaking given by it in connected matter i.e. CWP No.1008/2017 in this petition also.

Copy **dasti**.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge**

**12th September, 2019
(rana)**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**